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Cub Section Update April – Sept 2016 
 

Programme 
 
Friday 8th April – Mini Pioneering 
Friday 15th April – Entertainer Badge 
Friday 22nd April – Entertainer Badge 
Sunday 24th April – District St Georges Day Parade Birkenshaw details below. 
Friday 29th April – No Meeting Bank Holiday Weekend. 
 
Friday 6th May – Bird Feeders 
Friday 13th May – Tracking (Weather Permitting) (Please wear a coat) 
Sunday 15th May – Group Annual Gala 14:00 – 16:00 at Hunsworth Recreation Ground. OFFERS OF HELP FROM 
PARENTS WOULD BE APPRECIATED. 
Friday 20th May – Young Leader Night 
Friday 27th May -  No Meeting – Bank Holiday. 
Saturday 28th – Monday 30th May – Cub 100 Camp at Bradley Wood. 
 
Friday 3rd June – Games Night / Food Diary 
Friday 10th June – Scientist Badge 
Friday 17th June – Scientist Badge 

Friday 24th June – Scientist Badge 
 
Friday 1st July – New Sports Evening 
Saturday 2nd July – Field Day Parade - Meet at Fanwood at the bottom of the lane by the centre @ 1.30 pm, please 
ensure parents stay with your child after the parade.  Full smart uniform needed. 
Friday 8th July – Eid Evening 
Friday 15th July – Sports Evening Pt2 
Friday 22nd July – Games Night 
Friday 29th July - Tracking 
 
Meetings During August will only happen with a minimum of 6 Cubs, with the exception of Friday 26th August as 
there will no Cubs due to the Bank Holiday Weekend. All other Fridays in August should run as normal. 
 
Friday 2nd September – Normal Cubs. 
 
St Georges Day Parade - Sunday 24th April 
Parade to assemble 1345hrs at West Yorkshire Fire & Rescue Service Car Park, off Whitehall Road, Birkenshaw, for 
Parade at 1400hrs. PLEASE DO NOT USE THE ENTRANCE FROM THE A641. Service to be held at 1430hrs and Parade 
to return to the start point at approx. 1600hrs 
 
Cub 100 Camp 
Cub 100 camp is being held over the weekend Saturday 28th – Monday 30th May 2016 at Bradley Wood.  Can all 
parents who are still to pay the final monies please arrange to do so before Friday 15th April.  A separate Health Form 
will be send out as soon as we have it from County. 
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SUBS 
Subs for the period of April – June is now payable.  The cost for this period is £35 please can you arrange payment 
with one of the leaders ASAP. 
 
 
Yours in Scouting 
 
Michael Holroyd ¦ Cub Scout Leader 
11th Spen Valley Cub Pack 
Tel: 01274 608310 
Mob: 07843 083050 
 
Don’t forget, all the latest info for the group can be found on our Website / Facebook Page and via our Twitter feed. 

Web: www.11thsv.org.uk  Facebook: www.facebook.com/11thsv 
Twitter: www.twitter.com/11thspenvalley 
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